TRACE ELLIOT
SERVICE MANUAL NO. SM00026
ISSUE 1
Date: April 9th 1998
Product Code : T3460
Model No : Velocette SE
Technical File No : TE000026
Issued by:
Trace Elliot Limited.
Blackwater Trading Estate
The Causeway, Maldon
Essex CM9 4GG.
1
PARTS LIST FOR VELOCETTE SE PCB
ISSUE 1 13/12/96 PS
Description Part Code Qty Where Used
PCB PC00066 issue 1 1
RESISTORS
0 ohm link 72-RCZERO 7 R1 (8 OHM)
and where shown on PCB
1K5        1/4W 72-RM1K5 4 R10 R14 R15 R22
10K        1/4W 72-RM10K 2 R30 R31
10K           1W 72-RM10K-1WATT 2 R27 R28
27K        1/4W 72-RM27K 1 R5
68K        1/4W 72-RM68K 3 R8 R9 R13
100K      1/4W 72-RM100K 1 R4
100K         1W 72-RM100K-1WATT 3 R11 R23 R24
180K      1/4W 72-RM180K 1 R16
220K         1W 72-RM220K-1WATT 3 R21 R29 R33
470K      1/4W 72-RM470K 3 R3 R6 R32
1M0       1/4W 72-RM1M 3 R2 R12 R17
390R  6W 72-RWW390R-6W 1 R26
1K0           6W 72-RWW1K-6W 1 R18
3K3           4W 72-RWW3K3-4W 1 R25
SEMICONDUCTORS
1N4007 72-D-IN4007 4 D1 D2 D3 D4
CAPACITORS
2n2 100V  axial 72-C2N2-100VCA 1 C10
100n 100V  axial 72-C100N-100VCA 3 C9 C26 C27
100p      1KV  ceramic 72-C100P-1KVCD 1 C11
150p      100V ceramic 72-C150P-100VCD 1 C2
220p      1KV  ceramic 72-C220P-1KVCD 1 C1
470p      1KV  ceramic 72-C470P-1KVCD 1 C3
1n0        1KV  ceramic 72-C1000P-1KVCD 2 C16 C17
4n7        1KV  ceramic 72-C4700P-1KVCD 4 C18 C19 C24 C25
22n        400V poly box 72-C22N-400VP 4 C4 C5 C8 C12
100n      250V poly box 72-C100N-250VP 1 C6
1u5          35V   tant 72-C1.5-35VT 2 C7 C13
2u2          35V   tant 72-C2.2-35VT 1 C15
22u        450V  elect rad 72-C22-450VER 2 C20 C21
47u        450V  elect rad 72-CAP-47450V 1 C22
2
220u        35V  elect rad 72-C220-35VER 1 C14
330u      250V  elect rad 72-CAP-330250V 2 C23 C28
CONNECTORS
3way 0.1” 72-HEAD-3W-2 4 HTR1   HTR2   HTR3   HTR4
CRIMP CONNECTORS 72-CRIMP-PCB-TAB 12 TX1 - 10 LS1 (x2)
TEST PIN 73-PIN-TERM 3 TP0 TP1 TP2